
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
Our Savior Lutheran School 
Parent Newsletter 
 

Saturday, September 9, 2017 
 

Promoting the Christian faith and  
life-long learning of the whole child  
in a changing world. 
98-1098 Moanalua Rd. (808) 488-0000   
‘Aiea, Hawai’i 96701  http://osls-hawaii.org  www.oursaviorhawaii.com 

PTF Fundraiser – Now until Sept. 21: 

Our Parent-Teacher Fellowship began their annual fundraising effort 
last week.  We’ll sell special mail-order a wide variety of items along 
with cookie dough.  Our PTF will use the money for enriching our 
children’s school experience through trips, Olympics, seminars, and 
funding the Olympics, technology, renovations, and more.   Thank 
you, Parents!   Click here for details:  https://goo.gl/61ho6F  

Children’s Influenza Inoculations: 
The State of Hawaii Department of Health is not providing the free at-
school flu shots this year to private schools.  Thus, we need to make 
our own individual arrangements to have our children inoculated.  
Check with your insurance provider to see whether they provide 
some coverage. http://health.hawaii.gov/docd/about-us/programs/stop-flu-at-school/ 

http://khon2.com/2017/09/06/state-scales-back-school-flu-shot-program-due-to-lack-of-funding/ 

Individual Photos Monday – September 18th: 
Portraits of Hawaii portraitsofhawaii@hawaiiantel.net will take portrait photographs of 
the whole school.   Students may change clothing for the photographs; see teachers.  



“The Story” – Sundays, 9:30-10:22 am: 

The special series of “The Story” will engage the Faith Island 
Sunday School children 9:30-10:22 am Sundays beginning 
tomorrow, September 3rd.  Ms. Kayla directs this wonderful program.  
Click this link for specifics:   https://goo.gl/BvrW1x    

Art Club – Mondays:  

Ms. Sakurai is beginning her Monday 2:45-4:00 pm Art Club 
https://goo.gl/YICKwv .   If you’re interested, please contact her at 
msakurai@osls-hawaii.org or (808) 488-0000 ext. 232.  

5th – 8th Grade Volleyball:  
Monday, we play at Hongwanji in Nu’uanu Valley.  Tuesday, we play 
at Pearl Harbor Christian, next to Big City Diner in Waipi’o Uka, and 
Thursday, we play at St. Mark, in Kane’ohe.   We need volunteer 
drivers, please let Coach Markillie know if you might drive.   
Thank you for your support and cheering!   https://goo.gl/PqcSXk 

O.A.S.I.S. 5th-8th Grades - Tuesdays: 

Ms. Kayla conducts the 5th – 8th grade students’ fun, games, and 
Bible Study activities Tuesday 6:00-7:15 pm in the Mission Center.  
She will also have a 5:00-6:00 pm Study Hall before O.A.S.I.S.  
Click this link for specifics:   https://goo.gl/KsGfGo  

October 9-20 Intersession Break Day Care:  

Let us know whether you need day care during the October 2-week 
break and register by Sept. 18.   Please click this link for information: 
https://goo.gl/tZjC6o .  



September Hot Lunch:  

To check the Menu and Order Form, check this link https://goo.gl/rL6JbC.  

Hula Begins!  

For Preschool, K-8, High School, and Adult Hula lessons with Kumu 
Borengasser, check this link for details: https://goo.gl/kmMSSd.  

Robotics Club:  
We’re preparing for our “Hydrodynamics” 2017 competitions with 
two meetings each week, Friday after school and Saturdays 10:30 
am – 1:30 pm.  We appreciate our parent and student support!   

 

2017 School Calendar  

Sept. 10 Sun.   8:15 am Traditional Worship Service 
           9:37-10:22 am Adult, Youth, and  
                                                  Children’s Bible Studies   
           10:45 am Praise Worship Service  
                                     1:00 pm Trukese Worship  
           11:30 am Enrollment Committee  
                                          Meeting 3rd Grade Classroom  
           6:00 pm Senior High Youth Group Meeting    kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
Sept. 11-15 Tu-Th  Jim Beaudoin, Lutheran School Consulting Services Executive visit 
Sept. 11  Mon.  2:50-6:15 JV Volleyball Girls & Boys travel to Hongwanji, Nu’uanu Valley, 
                                                                                               parent drivers needed https://goo.gl/PqcSXk  
Sept. 12  Tues. 1:00-2:00 pm PTF Board Meeting, Mission Center Conference Room 
              2:50-6:00 pm Jr. Varsity Volleyball Teams at Pearl Harbor Christian,  
                                                                             94-1044 Waipio Uka St, Waipahu https://goo.gl/PqcSXk  
              5:00-6:00 pm Ms. Kayla’s 5th – 8th Study Hall, Mission Center Youth Room,  
              6:00-7:15 pm O.A.S.I.S. Games & Bible Study Ms. Kayla 5th-8th graders  
Sept. 13  Wed.  2:45-3:45 pm Japanese Club K-8 with Morikawa Sensei Room 6  https://goo.gl/PSdt6y  
Sept. 14  Thu.  2:50-6:00 pm Jr. Varsity Volleyball Teams play St. Mark at  
                    45-725 Kamehameha Hwy, Kane’ohe https://goo.gl/PqcSXk  
Sept. 16  Sat.   8:00-11:55 am Church Work Day – Volunteers appreciated for any time office@oursaviorhawaii.com  
 
  



Sept. 18  Mon.   8:00 – 9:30 am Individual Portraits Day, Portraits of Hawaii portraitsofhawaii@hawaiiantel.net  
            2:50 pm Jr. Varsity Volleyball Teams play Trinity at Wahi’awa District Gym,  
                                                                                    California St. LAST GAME https://goo.gl/PqcSXk  
Sept. 19  Tues.  5:00-6:00 pm Ms. Kayla’s 5th – 8th Study Hall, Mission Center Youth Room, kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com   
            6:00-7:30 pm O.A.S.I.S. Games & Bible Study with Kayla 5th-8th graders kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
Sept. 20  Wed.  7:00 am Student Council Meeting, Room 103 
            2:45-3:45 pm Japanese Club K-8 with Morikawa Sensei Room 6  https://goo.gl/PSdt6y  
Sept. 21  Thurs. Great American PTF Fundraiser Orders Due (Items arrive the end of October) 
            3:00-4:00 pm Computer Game Design Club with Ms. Bracy – Computer Lab https://goo.gl/bqf1jF  
Sept. 25-29 M-F  Student Council 1st Quarter Non-Uniform Dress Week  
              (for those who purchased passes the previous week) 
Sept. 26  Tues.  8:00-11:45 am 5th-8th Honolulu Aquarium Field Trip, bus. 
            5:00-6:00 pm Ms. Kayla’s 5th – 8th Study Hall, Mission Center Youth Room, kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com   
            6:00-7:30 pm O.A.S.I.S. Games & Bible Study with Kayla 5th-8th graders kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
Sept. 27  Wed.  Minimum Day – 11:30/11:45 am Dismissal  (Preschool remains the same.) 
            11:45 am-1:15 pm Ms. Kayla’s Hullabaloo for 5th-8th graders in the Mission Center 488-3654 
Sept. 28  Thurs. 6:05-7:15 pm 7th-8th Grade Confirmation Class http://www.oursaviorhawaii.com/oslc/youth/Youth.html  
            3:00-4:00 pm Computer Game Design Club with Ms. Bracy – Computer Lab https://goo.gl/bqf1jF  
Sept. 30  Sat.    9 am – 1 pm High School Youth Car Wash, upper parking lot 488-3654 kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
 
Oct. 3   Tues.  1:00-2:00 pm PTF Board Meeting, Mission Center Conference Room 
            5:00-6:00 pm Ms. Kayla’s 5th – 8th Study Hall, Mission Center Youth Room, kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com   
            6:00-7:30 pm O.A.S.I.S. Games & Bible Study with Kayla 5th-8th graders kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
Oct. 5  Thurs. 3:00-4:00 pm Computer Game Design Club with Ms. Bracy – Computer Lab https://goo.gl/bqf1jF  
Oct. 6  Fri.    1:30 pm Staff vs. 8th Graders Volleyball Battle, upper volleyball court 
            First Quarter Grading Period ends 
Oct. 7  Sat.   9:00 am Koko Head Crater Gardens Family Hike with Ms. Kayla 488-3654 kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
 

Oct. 9-20        Fall Intersession Break – No School, Day Care offered 
 
Oct. 20  Fri.  8:30 am – 2 pm Open House Ocean Earth Science Technology UH Manoa www.soest.hawaii.edu/openhouse  
Oct. 21  Sat.  10 am – 2 pm Open House Ocean Earth Science & Technology UH Manoa www.soest.hawaii.edu/openhouse  
 
Oct. 22  Sun.  St. Mark – Kaneohe Reformation Celebration Fun & Games 
Oct. 23  Mon.  School Resumes – full day of classes – 2nd quarter begins 
Oct. 24  Tues. 5:00-6:00 pm Ms. Kayla’s 5th – 8th Study Hall, Mission Center Youth Room, kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com   
            6:00-7:30 pm O.A.S.I.S. Games & Bible Study with Kayla 5th-8th graders kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
Oct. 25-27 W-F  Lutheran Schools’ 5th Grade Camp Erdman North Shore Outdoor Education 
Oct. 25  Wed. Pastor Appreciation Day, Student Council presentation after chapel 
Oct. 26  Thu.  3:30-5:30 pm Varsity Girls & Boys Volleyball Teams host Trinity here, our 1st League Game  
            6:05-7:15 pm 7th & 8th Grade Confirmation Class http://www.oursaviorhawaii.com/oslc/youth/Youth.html  
 
Oct. 29  Sun.  4:30 pm Our Redeemer Reformation Seminar, food provided 
             “What Happens When the Gospel Message Explodes in Worship” 
Oct. 30  Mon.  3:30-5:30 pm Varsity Girls & Boys Volleyball Teams host Hongwanji here 
Oct. 31  Tue.  Reformation Day (500th Anniversary) 
            5:00-6:00 pm Ms. Kayla’s 5th – 8th Study Hall, Mission Center Youth Room, kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com   
            6:00-7:15 pm O.A.S.I.S. Games & Bible Study with Kayla 5th-8th graders kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  



 
Nov. 1-17         Student Council Thanksgiving Women’s Shelter Canned Food Drive 
Nov. 1   Wed.  7:00 am Student Council Meeting, Room 103   
Nov. 2   Thurs. 3:30-5:30 pm Varsity Girls & Boys Volleyball Teams host Calvary Christian here 
            3:00-4:00 pm Computer Game Design Club with Ms. Bracy – Computer Lab https://goo.gl/bqf1jF  
Nov. 4   Sat.    9:00 am Manoa Falls Family Hike with Ms. Kayla 488-3654 kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
 
Nov. 6-9  M-F    Usborne Book Fair in church 
Nov. 6-15  M-W   Whole School creates Meals on Wheels Thanksgiving Cards (due Nov. 15)  
Nov. 6   Mon.   2:50-6:00 pm Varsity Volleyball Teams play Friendship Christian at Asing Park, Renton Rd, Ewa 
 
Nov. 7   Tues.  2:50-6:00 pm Varsity Volleyball Teams play Pearl Harbor Christian, 94-1044 Waipio Uka St, Waipahu 
             5:00-6:00 pm Ms. Kayla’s 5th – 8th Study Hall, Mission Center Youth Room, kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com   
             6:00-7:30 pm O.A.S.I.S. Games & Bible Study with Kayla 5th-8th graders kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
Nov. 9   Thurs. 3:00-4:00 pm Computer Game Design Club with Ms. Bracy – Computer Lab https://goo.gl/bqf1jF  
Nov. 10  Fri.   Veterans Day (Observed) – No School, No Day Care, Offices closed 
 
Nov. 13  Mon.  2:50-6:00 pm Varsity Volleyball Teams play at St. Mark 45-725 Kamehameha Hwy, Kane’ohe 
Nov. 14  Tues. 1:00-2:00 pm PTF Board Meeting, Mission Center Conference Room 
            2:50 pm Varsity Volleyball Teams play Trinity at Wahi’awa District Gym, California St., Wahi’awa 
            5:00-6:00 pm Ms. Kayla’s 5th – 8th Study Hall, Mission Center Youth Room, kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com   
            6:00-7:30 pm O.A.S.I.S. Games & Bible Study with Kayla 5th-8th graders kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
Nov. 15  Wed. 7:00 am Student Council Meeting, Room 103  
Nov. 16  Thur. 3:00-4:00 pm Girls & Boys Volleyball Practice, No League Game  
            3:00-4:00 pm Computer Game Design Club with Ms. Bracy – Computer Lab https://goo.gl/bqf1jF  
Nov. 19  Sun.  11:45 am – 2:00 pm Open House – School Tours 
Nov. 20  Mon.  Loliana Family Shelter Donation Lists posted on classroom doors – Families buy gifts for Homeless  
            2:50-5:30 pm Varsity Volleyball Teams play Calvary Christian 98-1016 Komo Mai Dr, Aiea  
Nov. 21  Tues. Lock Down Drill Practice with texts to Parents 
            3:30-5:30 pm Varsity Volleyball Teams host Pearl Harbor here, upper volleyball court     
          5:00-6:00 pm Ms. Kayla’s 5th – 8th Study Hall, Mission Center Youth Room, kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com   
            6:00-7:30 pm O.A.S.I.S. Games & Bible Study with Kayla 5th-8th graders kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
Nov. 22  Wed. Minimum Day – 11:30/11:45 am Dismissal  (Preschool remains the same.) 
Nov. 23-24 Th-Fr Thanksgiving Break – No School, No Day Care, Offices Closed 
 
Nov. 28  Tues.  5:00-6:00 pm Ms. Kayla’s 5th – 8th Study Hall, Mission Center Youth Room, kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com   
            6:00-7:30 pm O.A.S.I.S. Games & Bible Study with Kayla 5th-8th graders kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
Nov. 30  Thurs. 3:00-4:00 pm Computer Game Design Club with Ms. Bracy – Computer Lab https://goo.gl/bqf1jF  
 
Dec. 4-8  M-F    Student Council 2nd Quarter Non-Uniform Dress Week (those who purchased passes the previous week) 
Dec. 4-9  M-S   League Varsity Volleyball Tournament (Top 6 Teams)  
 
Dec. 3   Sun.   1st Sunday in Advent 
Dec. 4   Mon.    League Girls Volleyball Games, #6 @ #3 and #5 @ #4 Venue TBA 
Dec. 5   Tues.  League Boys Volleyball Games, #6 @ #3 and #5 @ #4 Venue TBA 
            5:00-6:00 pm Ms. Kayla’s 5th – 8th Study Hall, Mission Center Youth Room, kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com   
            6:00-7:30 pm O.A.S.I.S. Games & Bible Study with Kayla 5th-8th graders kayla@oursaviorhawaii.com  
Dec. 6   Wed.  7:00 am Student Council Meeting, Room 27  Mon 103   
           7:00 pm Advent Worship, church sanctuary 
Dec. 7   Thurs. 12:30-2:00 pm 3rd & 4th Christmas program practice in the church 
            2:50-6 pm League Girls Volleyball Semi-Finals at Hongwanji, Nu’uanu Valley, #1 vs. Monday’s top scorer 
            3:00-4:00 pm Computer Game Design Club with Ms. Bracy – Computer Lab https://goo.gl/bqf1jF  
Dec. 8   Fri.     12:30-2:00 pm 3rd & 4th Christmas program practice in the church 
            2:50-6 pm League Boys Volleyball Semi-Finals at Hongwanji, Nu’uanu Valley, #1 vs. Monday’s top scorer 
Dec. 9   Sat.    8:00 am – 1:00 pm LSSL Varsity League Volleyball Tournament Championships at Hongwanji 1st-4th Places 
 
Dec. 10  Sun.    2nd  Sunday in Advent 



Dec. 13  Wed.  12:00 noon – 6:30 pm Sanctuary Preparation for evening Advent Worship 
           7:00 pm Our Savior's Children and Youth Advent Worship 
Dec. 14   Thur. 6:30 pm 3rd-4th Christmas program, church sanctuary 
Dec. 15    Fri.    8:30 am Preschool Christmas program, church sanctuary 
            1:15-2:15 pm K-2 practice, church sanctuary 
            6:30 pm K-2 Christmas program, church sanctuary 
Dec. 16  Sat.    8:30 am Volunteers and Student Council members distribute presents at Loliana Family Shelter 
 
Dec. 17  Sun.   3rd   Sunday in Advent 
Dec. 19  Tues.  6:30 pm Band & Choir Concert, all 5th – 8th graders 
Dec. 20  Wed.  7:00 am Annual Student Council Snowball Fight 
            11:30 am Minimum Day Dismissal (Preschool remains the same.) 
Dec. 21-Jan. 3   Christmas Break – No School, Day Care offered 
Dec. 25  Mon.   Christmas Day 
 
2018 
Jan. 4  Thurs.  Classes Resume 
Jan. 12  Fri.      2nd Quarter ends 
Jan. 15  Mon.    Martin Luther King, Jr., Day – No School, No Day Care, Offices closed 
Jan. 16  Tues.   3rd Quarter begins Lock Down Drill Practice with texts to Parents 
             1:00-2:00 pm PTF Board Meeting, Mission Center Conference Room 
Jan. 17  Wed.   7:00 am Student Council Meeting, Room 103   
Jan. 18  Thu.    8:30 a.m.  Frank Delima talks to K-3     9:00 a.m. Frank Delimas talks to grades 4-8, church santuary 
             8:30 a.m. Pearl Harbor Lions Club Preschool Vision Screening, Mission Center Youth Room  
Jan. 24  Wed.   Minimum Day – 11:30/11:45 am Dismissal  (Preschool remains the same.) 
 
Feb. 4-9  Su-Fr   Scholastic Book Fair in church sanctuary 
Feb. 7  Wed.   7:00 am Student Council Meeting, Room 103   
Feb. 5-9 M-F     Student Council Non-Uniform Dress Week (for those who purchased passes the previous week) 
Feb. 9  Fri.     9:00-10:30 am 5th-8th Grade Honolulu Museum of Art field trip, buses, school uniforms 
 
Feb. 11  Sun.    11:45 am – 2:00 pm School Open House 
Feb. 12  Mon.    Mid-Term Progress Reports posted online (Grades 4-8) 
Feb. 13  Tues.   1:00-2:00 pm PTF Board Meeting, Mission Center Conference Room 
Feb. 14  Wed.   Ash Wednesday  https://www.lcms.org/beliefs/faqs/worship-and-congregational-life#ash  
Feb. 16  Fri.     Minimum Day – 11:30/11:45 am Dismissal – Optional Parent-Teacher Conferences 
Feb. 19  Mon.    Presidents Day – No School, No Day Care, Offices closed 
Feb. 21  Wed.   7:00 am Student Council Meeting, Room 103   
 
March 3-10      Lutheran Schools Week Activities 
March 7  Wed.  7:00 am Student Council Meeting, Room 103   
March 9 Fr.     Student Council Silly Games  
March 13 Tues.  1:00-2:00 pm PTF Board Meeting, Mission Center Conference Room 
March 16 Fri.    3rd Quarter Grading Period ends 
March 19-30     Spring Intersession Break – No School, Day Care Offered 
March 30 Fri.    Good Friday – State Holiday – No School, No Day Care, Offices Closed 
 
April 1  Sun.   Easter 
April 2  Mon.   School Resumes, Full Day, 4th Quarter 
April 4  Wed.  7:00 am Student Council Meeting, Room 103   
April 10  Tues.  1:00-2:00 pm PTF Board Meeting, Mission Center Conference Room 
April 12  Thurs. 8:30-10:50 am Grades 5-8 Honolulu Theatre for Youth Tenney Theater Play, bus 
April 16  Mon.   Tax Day, Our Savior is a Non-Profit 501(c)(3) corporation to the IRS,  
                 Non-Profit Tax ID: 99-0142627  State Non-Profit ID: 125-638-2461-02 

April 17  Tues.  Lock Down Drill Practice with texts to Parents 
April 18  Wed.  7:00 am Student Council Meeting, Room 103   
April 25  Wed.  Multi-Cultural Day – K-8 Teams Visit Other Countries 



             Minimum Day – 11:30/11:45 am Dismissal  (Preschool remains the same.) 
April 30   Mon.   Mid-Term Progress Reports posted online (Grades 4-8) 
 
May 2  Wed.  7:00 am Student Council Thank You Breakfast with year-long evaluation 
May 4  Fri.    8:00 am – 1:30 pm OSLS K-8 Olympics 
May 7-11 M-F    Student Council 4th Quarter Non-Uniform Dress Week (for those who purchased passes the previous week) 
May 8  Tues.  1:00-2:00 pm PTF Board Meeting, Mission Center Conference Room 
May 9  Wed.  8:00 am Chapel – Whole School 
            11:30 am – 1:20 pm PTF Teacher Appreciation Luncheon & Students’ Movie, church 
May 11-12 Fr-Sa California-Nevada-Hawaii District Conference, Monterey, California 
May 22  Tues.  8:30-10:50 am Grades K-4 Honolulu Theatre for Youth Tenney Theater Play, bus 
May 23  Wed.  6:30 pm Band & Choir Concert, church sanctuary 
May 28  Mon.   Memorial Day – No School, No Day Care, Offices closed 
May 29  Tue.   6:30 pm 8th grade Graduation, church sanctuary 
May 30  Wed.  Final School Day – Minimum Day Dismissal (Preschool remains the same.) 
            8:00 am Chapel 
            8:30 am Student Council and other Awards Presented 
 
 
E a’o mai kai’i 
 

 


